Weekly Cumulative Notification to Healthcare Residents, Resident Representatives and Families – May 25 – May 31, 2020

June 1, 2020

Landis Homes is committed to strictly following the standards and protocols of the Pennsylvania Department of Health, the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) and Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS).

This report serves as notification to healthcare residents, resident representatives and family members regarding the status of COVID-19 in the skilled nursing center.

Confirmed COVID-19 infections among Landis Homes Healthcare Residents

Dates	Number of Confirmed Infections
May 25 -31, 2020	0
Total	0

Confirmed COVID-19 infections among Landis Homes Healthcare Team Members

Dates	Number of Confirmed Infections
May 25 - 31, 2020	1
Total	2

Three or more Healthcare Residents or Team Members with new onset of respiratory symptoms occurring within 72 hours of each other (Cluster)

Dates	Number of Residents Included in Cluster	Number of Team Members Included in Cluster
May 25 -31, 2020	0	0
Total	0	0

Mitigating actions implemented to prevent or reduce the risk of transmission include, but are not limited to:

- Visitors restricted to essential personnel or services and compassionate care visits, after symptom screening and required education.
- Symptom screening for team members before and after assigned shift
- Universal masking for all team members and use of personal protective equipment (PPE), including eye protection with each resident encounter
- Active symptom screening for all residents, masking when in the
 presence of others, as tolerated, limited movement outside houses
 or rooms to essential activities only, and modified dining and life
 enrichment programs to eliminate group gathering.
- Residents are admitted or readmitted to a designated area,

Enriching Lives, Together staffed by designated team members for a minimum of 14 days of monitoring including transmission-based precautions.

As a reminder...

- This is a fluid situation and any of the information shared today could change at any time. Landis Homes is committed to being transparent during this crisis. We will continue to communicate as often as possible.
- Contact Jenny Sheckells with questions/concerns at jsheckells@landis.org or 717.381.3573.
- Check the Landis Home website for regular COVID-19 updates. Family and friends have access to videos and written information at www.landishomes.org/COVID

Michelle Rassler Executive Director Landis Homes **Dani Martin, MSN, RN, NHA**Administrator of Healthcare
Landis Homes